
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 11473 11303 11055 10831 10641 10520 10380 10318 10260 10211 10170 10164 10265 10388 10342 10415 11008 11903 12629 13091 13463 13806 14081 14194 298,735
EGATDC -30 -30 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 100 100 100 100 100 100 3,420
CUFG 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600
CUFK 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 860

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 678 670 661 657 654 650 648 647 654 662 659 663 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,354
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 678 670 661 657 654 650 648 647 654 662 659 663 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,354
JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,405
PKLGU3 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 5,784
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504
PKLGU5 357 357 357 357 357 357 357 357 357 357 357 357 357 357 357 357 357 357 357 357 357 357 357 357 8,568
PKLGU6 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 10,992
TBINU2 699 699 699 690 678 670 661 657 654 650 648 647 654 662 659 663 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,529
TBINU3 699 699 699 690 678 670 661 657 654 650 648 647 654 662 659 663 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,529
JMAHU2 699 699 699 690 678 670 661 657 654 650 648 647 654 662 659 663 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,529
PGPSU2(MFO) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 1,779
PKLGU2(MFO) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,245
CBPSBK1A 141 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,385
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT14 219 219 212 193 188 185 185 186 186 187 188 188 186 173 175 173 189 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,011
KLPPGT15 219 219 212 193 188 185 185 186 186 187 188 188 186 173 175 173 189 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,011
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 95 104 94 130 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,754
PAKABK1A 102 104 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 113 108 112 112 111 111 111 2,571
PAKABK1B 102 104 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 113 108 112 112 111 111 111 2,571
PAKABK2A 102 104 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 113 107 112 112 111 111 111 2,570
PAKABK2B 102 104 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 113 107 112 112 111 111 111 2,570
PGLAGT11 350 350 292 258 249 243 242 244 245 246 246 248 245 230 230 230 251 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,625
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 205 161 133 130 136 142 148 153 154 142 130 130 130 169 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,704
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 205 161 133 130 136 142 148 151 154 142 130 130 130 169 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,703
SGB3GT33 155 177 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 213 206 213 213 213 213 213 4,388
SGRIGT22 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 129 129 125 106 121 3,539
SKSPBK1 307 325 244 218 212 210 210 210 210 210 210 211 210 210 210 210 213 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,319
TJGSBK2A(DF) 347 347 276 237 228 222 220 222 223 226 226 226 223 199 200 197 230 290 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,375
TJGSBK2B(DF) 347 347 275 237 227 222 220 222 223 225 226 226 223 199 200 197 229 289 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,372
YPKA 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 19,152
YPGS 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 9,576
PKLGU1(MFO) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140 140 140 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 4,222
PLPSGT11 216 216 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,564
KLPPGT13 219 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 219 219 219 219 219 3,285
PAKABK4A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 115 115 115 115 115 1,659
PAKABK4B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 115 115 115 115 115 1,659
SGB3GT31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 206 213 213 213 213 213 3,036
SGB3GT32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 206 213 213 213 213 213 2,958
SGRIGT21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 88 129 129 122 106 119 1,813
SGRIGT23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 88 129 128 122 106 119 1,810
CBPSBK1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 142 142 142 142 142 1,775
KLPPGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 33 33 33 215
SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 90 585
KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 19 19 114
SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 72 411
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 218
SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 225
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 82 89 69 80 60 60 70 85 97 92 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,292
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 82 89 69 0 0 0 70 85 97 92 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,192
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 82 0 0 0 0 0 0 85 0 92 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,030
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 79 87 67 80 60 60 70 85 96 89 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,287
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 80 80 580
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 80 80 614
TMGR 3 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 80 80 80 1,107
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 120 150 150 1,183
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 818
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 40 50 70 70 750
KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 70 75 111 111 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 25 23 25 21 19 11 25 17 21 19 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 969 920 1282 1506 1696 1817 1957 1919 1977 1926 1967 1973 1972 2117 2063 2090 1611 932 1085 1011 922 908 912 903 29,751

TOTAL GEN 11441 11271 10693 10469 10279 10158 10018 9956 9898 9849 9808 9802 9903 10026 9980 10053 10646 11541 12467 12929 13301 13644 13919 14032 293,855

23-Nov-11
Wednesday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14020 13794 13687 13947 14252 14397 14389 14389 14387 14353 14112 13568 13103 12967 13171 13576 13531 13434 13271 13025 12657 12397 12207 11924 298,735
EGATDC 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 300 300 3,420
CUFG 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600
CUFK 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 860

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,354
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,354
JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 601 601 601 601 601 601 601 601 600 601 600 600 14,405
PKLGU3 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 5,784
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504
PKLGU5 357 357 357 357 357 357 357 357 357 357 357 357 357 357 357 357 357 357 357 357 357 357 357 357 8,568
PKLGU6 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 10,992
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,529
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,529
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,529
PGPSU2(MFO) 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 70 72 70 70 1,779
PKLGU2(MFO) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 219 201 251 224 241 233 226 228 140 202 140 140 6,245
CBPSBK1A 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,385
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,011
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,011
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,754
PAKABK1A 107 107 107 107 111 112 112 111 112 112 112 112 113 114 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 108 102 107 2,571
PAKABK1B 107 107 107 107 111 112 112 111 112 112 112 112 113 114 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 108 102 107 2,571
PAKABK2A 107 107 107 107 111 112 112 111 112 112 112 112 113 114 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 108 102 107 2,570
PAKABK2B 107 107 107 107 111 112 112 111 112 112 112 112 113 114 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 108 102 107 2,570
PGLAGT11 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,625
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,704
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,703
SGB3GT33 204 204 204 204 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 210 157 205 4,388
SGRIGT22 88 88 88 88 117 134 130 123 129 142 126 140 180 183 158 177 166 171 176 175 168 160 160 160 3,539
SKSPBK1 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 308 350 7,319
TJGSBK2A(DF) 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,375
TJGSBK2B(DF) 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,372
YPKA 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 19,152
YPGS 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 9,576
PKLGU1(MFO) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 219 201 251 223 241 232 226 228 140 202 140 140 4,222
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,564
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 0 3,285
PAKABK4A 110 110 111 110 115 115 115 115 115 116 115 116 117 117 116 117 117 117 117 117 117 111 105 111 1,659
PAKABK4B 110 110 111 110 115 115 115 115 115 116 115 116 117 117 116 117 117 117 117 117 117 111 105 111 1,659
SGB3GT31 203 204 204 203 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 209 156 0 3,036
SGB3GT32 203 204 204 203 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 209 0 0 2,958
SGRIGT21 88 88 88 88 117 132 130 123 129 142 125 138 178 182 158 175 165 170 175 173 168 0 0 0 1,813
SGRIGT23 88 88 88 88 115 132 130 122 128 142 125 138 178 182 158 175 165 170 175 173 168 0 0 0 1,810
CBPSBK1B 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 0 0 0 0 1,775
KLPPGT11 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 215
SRDGGT5 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 585
KLPPGT12 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 114
SRDGGT2 70 70 70 70 72 73 73 100 76 51 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 411
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 72 73 73 72 72 73 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 218
SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 90 90 90 90 90 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 225
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,292
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,192
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,030
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,287
TMGR 1 80 80 57 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 0 0 0 0 62 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 580
TMGR 2 80 80 57 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 0 0 0 0 62 68 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 614
TMGR 3 80 80 56 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 60 30 30 30 61 67 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 1,107
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 150 110 100 135 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 100 0 0 0 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,183
PGAU 4 150 0 0 135 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 818
SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 20 0 84 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 1,052
SIHY 1 150 150 131 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 125 0 0 0 130 140 150 80 0 0 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 70 55 45 45 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 45 45 10 45 45 40 40 45 10 10 10 10 10 750
KNRG 1 95 70 70 75 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 70 70 20 70 74 70 70 70 40 20 20 20 20 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 12 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 4 14 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 4 210
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 23 960

SPN RSV 1070 1146 1253 1143 938 917 925 925 927 909 926 930 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 947 900 1080 931 29,751

TOTAL GEN 13862 13636 13529 13789 14094 14239 14231 14231 14229 14195 13954 13410 13075 12939 13139 13544 13499 13402 13239 12993 12625 12365 11845 11562 293,855


